BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 231-190-140
AT&TCo SPCS Issue 1, January 1981
FEATURE DOCUMENT
NETWORK ATTENDANT FEATURE
ENHANCED PRIVATE SWITCHED COMMUNICATION SERVICE (EPSCS)
2-WIRE NO. 1 ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEM
CONTENTS PAGE	 CONTENTS PAGE
1

AUTOMATIC MESSAGE ACCOUNTING
16.01 Not applicable.
UNIFORM SERVICE	 ORDER CODES
16.02 The uniform service order codes (USOCs)
applicable to the NEAT feature may be
found in the USOC Manual and/or Traffic FCC
No. 260.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
17. GLOSSARY
17.01 Not applicable.
18. REFERENCES
A. Bell System Practices
(1) Section 231-190-130-Feature Document
Network Message Detail Recording-Enhanced
Private Switched Communications Service-2-Wire
No. 1 Electronic Switching System
(2) Section 231-090-060-51A Customer Premises
System Attendant Position-Universal Cordless
Telephone Console With Data Link and Switched
Loop Features-2-Wire No.1 and No. lA
Electronic Switching Systems
(3) Section 231-048-309-Centrex-Co/ESSX-l
Recent Change Formats for CTXCB, CTXDI,
CTXEXR, CXDICH, DITABS, DLG, FLXDG, t
FLXRD, and FLXRS (lE6 and lAE6 Generic •
Programs)-2-Wire No. 1 and No. lA Electronic
Switching Systems
(4) Section 231-118-343-Recent Change
Implementation Procedures for Enhanced
Private Switched Communication Service (EPSCS
II) (lE6 Generic Program)-2-Wire No. land
No. lA Electronic Switching Systems
(5)	 Section 231-048-303-Trunk Translation Recent
Change Formats for TG, TGBVT, TRK,
CFTRK, TGMEM, CCIS and TKCONV (IE6 and
lAE6 Generic Programs)-2-Wire No. 1 and
No. lA Electronic Switching Systems
(6)	 Section 231-048-304-Rate and RouteTranslation
Recent Change Formats for NOCNOG, DNHT,
NOGRAC, RATPAT, DIGTRN, CCOL, RI,
CHRGX, DITABS, TNDM, IDDD, TDXD, and
RLST (IE6 and lAE6 Generic Programsl-s-z-Wire
No. 1 and No. lA Electronic Switching Systems
(7)	 Section 231-060-210-Service Circuits, Network
Switching Engineering, No. 1 and No. lA
Electronic Switching Systems
(8)	 Section 231-190-127-Feature Document
Enhanced Private Switched Communications
Service Feature-2-Wire No. 1 Electronic Switching
System
(9)	 Section 540-576-301-Centrex Station Equipment